Id
e
n
ti
fi
c
a
ti
o
n
1.1 Manufacturer   Doosan Doosan
1.2 Model designation   BR14JW-7 BR16JW-7
1.3 Drive   Electric Electric
1.4 Operator type   Seat Seat
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg) 1400 1600
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 600 600
1.8 Load distance x (mm) 296* 346*
  Mast pushed forward x1 (mm) 219* 219*
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1410 1460
W
e
ig
h
ts
 2.1 Unladen weight kg 3080 3087
2.3 Axle loading, unladen, front/rear kg 1980/1100 1985/1102
2.4 Axle loading, fork advanced, laden, front/rear kg 770/3710 807/3880
2.5 Axle loading, fork retracted, laden, front/rear kg 1708/2772 1787/2900
C
h
a
s
s
is
3.1 Tyres   Vulkollan®  Vulkollan®
3.2 Tyres size, front dia. x width(mm) 343 x 140 343 x 140
3.3 Tyres size, rear dia. x width(mm) 285 x 100 285 x 100
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x=driven)   1x/2 1x/2
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1149 1149
B
a
s
ic
 D
im
e
n
s
io
n
s
4.1 Tilt of fork carriage forward/backward α/β (°) 2/5 2/5
4.2 Closed mast height h1 (mm) 2530** 2530**
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 1967** 1967**
4.4 Maximum Lift height* h3 (mm) 9500** 9500**
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 6410** 6410**
4.7 Height of overhead guard h6 (mm) 2185 2185
4.8 Seat height h7 (mm) 1095 1095
4.10 Height of wheel arms h8 (mm) 287 287
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2491* 2491*
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 1341* 1341*
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1274/1270 1274/1270
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 40/100/1150 40/100/1150
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A,B   2A 2A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 (mm) 813 813
4.25 Width across forks b5 (mm) 245/753 245/753
4.26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces b4 (mm) 932 932
4.28 Reach distance l4 (mm) 515* 565*
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 58 58
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1000x1200 wide Ast (mm) 2786* 2796*
  Aisle width for pallets 1000x1200 long Ast (mm) 2894* 2898*
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800x1200 wide Ast (mm) 2644* 2660*
  Aisle width for pallets 800x1200 long Ast (mm) 2849* 2851*
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1661 1708
4.37 Length across wheel arms l7 (mm) 1805 1855
P
e